

## Item data sheet



### Mini Snack Selection, 3 different sorts



<b>Item no.</b>	<b>1067</b>
Designation of the food item	Croissants w. ham, chorizo, tortilla, cheese
EAN	4009837010677
Convenience level	preproved

### Units

Unit	PIECE *	BAG	CARTON	LAYER	PALLET
Quantity per base unit	1	52	156	2.496	19.968
Gross weight <sup>1</sup>	0,0322	1,6744	5,0232	80,3712	642,9696
Net weight	0,031	1,612	4,836	77,376	619,008
L x W x H (mm)	66 x 35 x 35	580 x 560 x 100	290 x 190 x 214	-	1.200 x 800 x 1.862
Diameter (mm)	-	-	-	-	-
Cartons/pallets	-	-	-	-	128

\* Base unit of the item

<sup>1</sup> Weight in frozen state incl. Packaging

### Measurements

Measurements:

Mini croissant chorizo and cheese: l 6.6 x w 3.56 x h 2.47 cm

Mini croissant tortilla: l 6.7 x w 3.34 x h 3.16 cm

Mini croissant ham and cheese : l 6.6 x w 3.79 x h 2.7 cm

### Nutritional values

### Ingredients

### Allergens

#### Croissant with Chorizo & Cheese

energy	1338 kJ / 320 kcal	<b>dough:</b> WHEAT FLOUR, vegetable margarine(palm fat, water, vegetable oil(rape (seed), palm), salt, aroma, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant citric acid, colouring agent carotene), water, sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, baking agent (emulsifier diacetyl tartaric acid)	Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS  Contains: SOYA AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS
fat	20,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,6 g		
carbohydrates	26,0 g		
thereof sugar	3,0 g		

protein	9,1 g	esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers pectin, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)), brightener(water, MILK PROTEIN, WHEY, thickening agent xanthane, emulsifier sunflower lecithin)	
salt	2,4 g		
		<p><b>Croissant with Chorizo &amp; Cheese</b> mixture (31%)(Chorizo (60%)(pork, salt, pepper, MILK powder, SOYA EGG WHITE, maize dextrose, spices, stabilizer triphosphate, antioxidizing agent sodium ascorbate, preservatives(sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate), colouring cochineal), CHEESE preparation (40%)(water, palm fat, modified starch, WHEY PARTICULATES (WHEY, SKIMMED MILKPOWDER), CHEESE (20%), emulsifying salt(polyphosphate, sodium citrate), salt, acidulant citric acid))</p> <p>May contain: NUT PRODUCTS, MUSTARD, SESAME</p>	

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
<b>Croissant Tortilla</b>			
energy	1197 kJ / 286 kcal	<p><b>dough:</b> WHEAT FLOUR, vegetable margarine(palm fat, water, vegetable oil(rape (seed), palm), salt, aroma, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant citric acid, colouring agent carotene), water, sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, baking agent (emulsifier diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers pectin, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)), brightener(water, MILK PROTEIN, WHEY, thickening agent xanthane, emulsifier sunflower lecithin)</p> <p><b>Croissant Tortilla</b> burrito (39%)(potato (51%)(potato, sunflower oil), pasteurise WHOLE EGG, onion (8%)(onions, olive oil, salt), sunflower oil, salt, EGG powder, stabiliser(carrageenan, locust bean gum, xanthan, potassium chloride), modified starch, maltodextrin, olive oil, acidulant regulator citric acid)</p>	<p>Contains: GLUTEN AND -PRODUCTS, MILK AND -PRODUCTS</p> <p>Contains: EGG AND -PRODUCTS</p>
fat	17,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,3 g		
carbohydrates	27,0 g		
thereof sugar	1,6 g		
protein	5,8 g		
salt	1,2 g		

May contain:  
NUT PRODUCTS, MUSTARD,  
SESAME

All data refer to 100 g

Nutritional values		Ingredients	Allergens
<b>Croissant Mix</b>			
energy	1272 kJ / 305 kcal	<b>dough:</b> WHEAT FLOUR, vegetable margarine(palm fat, water, vegetable oil(rape (seed), palm), salt, aroma, emulsifier mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, acidulant citric acid, colouring agent carotene), water, sugar, yeast, WHEAT GLUTEN, salt, baking agent (emulsifier diacetyl tartaric acid esters of mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, stabilizers pectin, enzyme(amylase, xylanase)), brightener(water, MILK PROTEIN, WHEY, thickening agent xanthane, emulsifier sunflower lecithin)	Contains: GLUTEN AND - PRODUCTS, MILK AND - PRODUCTS
fat	19,0 g		
thereof saturated fatty acids	9,2 g		
carbohydrates	29,0 g		
thereof sugar	2,4 g		
protein	6,8 g		
salt	1,6 g		

All data refer to 100 g

### Baking instructions

30 minutes defrost and bake at 180°C for app. 16-18 minutes.

### Best before date (from date of production)

9 months

### Transport and storage conditions

This product must be transported and stored at a temperature of at least -18°C.

### Gene Ordinance

This product does not contain any genetically modified raw materials

Status: 02/06/2024

EDNA International GmbH, Gollenhoferstraße 3, 86441 Zusmarshausen, Deutschland,  
Phone: +49 8291 84 390, Email: export@edna.de